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“Those who give have all things. They who withhold have nothing.”  
Don’t let evil defeat you but defeat evil with good. 
“Whoever wants to enjoy life and wishes to see good times, must keep from speaking evil and telling lies.”     


Qld Society ceo Maher and the Qld Society State Council knew I suffer from chronic PTSD and major depression. 
These disabilities were caused in 1993 by a negligent hospital procedure another individual contempt in Australia for my welfare.

The hospital informed me it was simple procedure.                                                                                 The ANAESTHETIST in this simple procedure gave me virtually no ANAESTHETIC and too much muscle paralysing drugs. 
I presented ANAESTHETISED but was totally paralysed and wide awake being able to clearly hear every derogative comment made about my person by this ANAESTHETIST while he and the nurses had a good laugh at my expense thinking I could not hear them.
In this condition I was totally aware that I had stopped breathing. 
I never resumed breathing again for at least 30 minutes the conservative time this group of people would admit to. 

My wife and son had to physically drag me out of this hospital with no help from any of the staff and they told me later on, we all bounced off both sides of the walls in the corridors of this hospital as they physically dragged me out.

No one even signed my exit out from this hospital with their haste to get me out of that hospital. 
My wife was extremely apprehensive about my health as I had been at this hospital for this simple procedure from 11-30 AM to after 4 PM. 
This ANAESTHETIST rang my home later that evening where I had a chance to confront him and repeat word for word all the derogative comments he made about me.

After a short silence he said to me “if you feel you need counselling come directly to me,” 
my wife is a director of psychiatric hospitals and asked him if he was a psychiatrist or psychologist also, to which he answered “NO” then why would he be counselled by you an ANAESTHETIST my wife asked of him.             
My wife and me knew what his plans were to get rid of me properly as he did not know my wife’s profession, and with me gone he and the hospital would not have to face any negligent claims from me to him and the hospital. 
This despicable behaviour was made public and I affectively sued him and the hospital.
Since this on going malicious deceitful and debilitating behaviour towards my wife and me from Society ceo Maher, McAuliffe, Fell and Society officials I often think could any government Minister or the many many policy advisors that have responded to me over the years ever envision what I am going through still.
I will take this opportunity to inform the Minister of disabilities and give her an insight into my history I have trained most of my life as an Olympic weightlifter and I am an English qualified Olympic weightlifting coach. 
I have trained as a competitive bodybuilder and I am a qualified professional bodybuilding Judge.  
I am an extremely high ranking martial artist and also was the consultant and writer for the Australian Chief instructor of TRADITIONAL KARATE-DO OKINAWA Goju Ryu. 

I was the consultant and writer for “Master of Karate Morio Higaonna’s magazine.                                  “Master of Karate Morio Higaonna the original heir to the original Karate which is Okinawan not Japanese as most in the world believes.   

I was a fellow Director in Australia and England with Gary Spiers of Applied Karate Making it work.

I was the founder of JT’s Fitness Centre and Kickboxing club in NSW. 

Numerous Boxing, Karate and Kickboxing Champions have be been trained by me and I am a licensed PROFESSIONAL BOXING TRAINER. 

I was requested to establish and set up a weightlifting gym in NSW Maximum Security Prison.   

I was requested by NSW Corrective services to official teach anger management to the inmates that were bashing the prison officers at will this I did for three years.

My teaching experience working with maximum security inmates gave me the opportunity to enhance my personal researched Anti-Rape programme that I implemented in many places in NSW.

I was requested to teach disadvantaged children by the NSW Education Authorities.
And I have owned these types of facilities in England and Australia most of my life.                              

Yet with chronic PTSD and major depression disabilities it did not diminish my enthusiasm in helping Cairns disadvantaged people like me with my SPECIFIC CONDITIONAL DONATION of many many thousands of dollars worth of PROFESSIONAL WEIGHT LIFTING equipment and all the equipment that made up a Professional boxing facility 
Now my nightmare begins In 2000 I CONDITIONALLY DONATED to the Cairns DISADVANTAGED via the Qld Society State Vice President Tim O’CONNOR.

State Vice President Tim O’CONNOR my wife and me had a official meeting at my home in Cairns well before I decided to officially donate all my many many thousands of dollars worth of equipment to the Cairns disadvantaged.

Thinking I could help with the support of my wife’s qualifications the disadvantaged, the poor kids and people with disabilities and mental illness in the Cairns community I thought my donation would be safe for the disadvantaged in Cairns to be used ad infinitum with a worldwide Catholic charity.

In reality it turned out to be the most destructive decision I ever made for both my wife’s and my health!

From the very beginning of the opening of Vinnies gym that was opened and blessed by Cairns Bishop James Foley the old school Society officials not cognizant  with Fitness Centres and boxing.
Realised they had little control or indeed never had any form of control with my personal project.             
They harassed and bullied the instructors to falsify only numbers of indigenous users [not white disadvantaged Australians] this they kept telling my wife would put them in a position to apply for government funding. 
I made it clear to all the Vinnies Gym instructors that they would never oblige these Society officials. 

Indeed Society officials not cognizant with my projects could not realise when anyone entered Vinnies gym it was compulsory to sign the disclaimer register that I PERSONALLY had implemented in Vinnies Gym so this disclaimer register was also the official register of all attendees at Vinnies Gym. 
My wife Judith Tierney an appointed Society official and me where asked by Qld Society State president Michael McKeown and the General Secretary Tom Barry to meet with them in Brisbane to try to resolve the numerous bullying complaints from Society paid staff and Volunteers. 

This bullying was from the Cairns administrator Maree Fell and McAuliffe too. 
As we arrived in the office of General Secretary Tom Barry we both were asked why we had a problem with altering number of indigenous attendees at Vinnies Gym. I explained the above to both of these men we left with Tom Barry’s statement of just guess!  


After me emailing Society ceo Maher telling if he did not stop all this bullying I would!

This had never happened I understand to this conceited individual nor was it acceptable to Society ceo Peter Maher with me being only a volunteer in this REGISTERED VOLUNTARY ORGANISATION 
ceo Maher was also aware my wife Judith was the only person that abstained from the selection committee to employ the new General Secretary not a CEO officer.
So he has deliberately made vindictive cruel vilifying statements about my character with his numerous lies of instructions to Thynne & McCartney Society solicitors.


Judith Tierney complained to the Legal Services Commission because these consistent lies from Society ceo Maher was affecting both her health as my carer, and my health.


YOUR COMPLAINT DATED 14 JULY 2006 ABOUT THYNNE & MCCARTNEY SOLICITORS

Legal                                                                 COPY

Services 
Commission

Our Ref: LMS 71002779

20 July 2006

Mrs J Tierney

46 Oleander Street 

HOLLOWAYS BEACH QLD 4878

Dear Mrs Tierney

YOUR COMPLAINT DATED 14 JULY 2006 ABOUT THYNNE & MCCARTNEY SOLICITORS

I refer to the Commission's previous letter to you dated 10 July 2006 and advise that I have now had the opportunity to consider your complaint in detail.

In essence, your complaint is that Thynne & McCartney Solicitors slandered and made a false statement about your husband, Mr James Victor Tierney. You have stated that the actions of Thynne & McCartney caused you and your husband unnecessary stress and exacerbated Mr Tierney's mental health condition.

Making False Statements

You have asserted that Thynne & McCartney made a false statement about Mr Tierney in that they stated that Mr Tierney had previously been requested to provide a copy of his boxing trainer licence. I note particularly the wording of their letter:
"However, as your client has failed (despite request) to produce a copy of his license, the Society has not been able to verify that claim".




THYNNE & MACARTNEY                                  COPY       
23 August 2005

The Law Office 
PO Box 1927 
CAIRNS QLD 4870                                     

Dear Colleagues

Jim Tierney - Vinnies Fitness Centre

We act on behalf of St Vincent de Paul Society Queensland ('the Society'). Our client has provided us with a copy of your letter of 12 August 2005 directed to the Chief Executive Officer, Peter Maher and has requested that we respond on its behalf.

Mr Maher denies having discussed with your client's wife an allegation that your client 
had “king hit" someone at a boxing tournament.

The Society is aware that your client claims to be a licensed boxing trainer. However as your client has failed (despite request) to produce a copy of his license, the Society has not been able to verify this claim. Your client is not to be involved in the provision of any boxing training at the fitness centre until a current license has been sighted and appropriate insurance coverage has been arranged.

Whilst the Society is aware that your client donated a number of items of gymnasium equipment to the fitness centre, it had no knowledge that your client’s donation was made upon a conditional basis. In any event, the Society has not yet made any decisions on the future operation of the fitness centre at this point in time.

We are instructed that your client has not been requested to provide any details of attendance of indigenous youth at the fitness centre. The Society recognises that your client is a volunteer at the fitness centre, and as such he is not responsible for the administrative operation of the fitness centre. 
Accordingly, the Society does not accept that any allegations made against your client were motivated by ​your client refusing to provide information in this respect.

We respond to the numbered paragraphs in your letter in keeping with the numbering you have used:

(a) Neither the Society nor Mr Maher are prepared to provide your client with any absolute a “assurance”  that any allegations of misconduct levelled against him will not be repeated. 
Such matters are of legitimate concern to the Society given that your client is, or was, a volunteer with the Society.

(b) A copy of the Society's letter of 10 June 2005 to your client is attached.


John Briton Legal Services Commissioner……….
You have asserted that Thynne & McCartney made a false statement about Mr Tierney in that they stated that Mr Tierney had previously been requested to provide a copy of his boxing trainer licence. I note particularly the wording of their letter:
"However, as your client has failed (despite request) to produce a copy of his license, the Society has not been able to verify that claim".
John Briton Legal Services Commissioner …..On my reading, these words infer that the St Vincent de Paul Society (the Society) has made previous requests to see Mr Tierney's licence. 
I understand that in making this statement, Thynne & McCartney would have been acting on the instructions of their clients, the Society. (Society ceo Maher).
Whilst, I do not believe there is sufficient evidence to establish to the required standard that Thynne & McCartney made a false or misleading statement, I appreciate Mr Tierney's circumstances and respect his opinion that the statement was intentionally false.

Whilst I appreciate that the perceived failure to explain and clarify various issues has added to the stress and difficulty of your circumstances I sympathise that the conduct of Thynne & McCartney and their clients, the St Vincent de Paul Society, has caused you and your husband distress and affected your husband's health. 
John Briton 
Legal 
Services 
Commissioner

Slander
The Act does not allow me to make determinations as to whether a party is guilty of slander. That issue must be dealt with by a court of appropriate jurisdiction and I must work within the powers given to me under the Act.

It may be in your interests to consult a legal practitioner to determine whether you have any right of claim against Thynne & McCartney or any other party and the likely success of any subsequent claim.

Whilst I appreciate that the perceived failure to explain and clarify various issues has added to the stress and difficulty of your circumstances I sympathise that the conduct of Thynne & McCartney and their clients, the St Vincent de Paul Society, has caused you and your husband distress and affected your husband's health. 

If you would like to discuss this decision or this complaint further, please contact Louise Syme of this office on 07 3407 7737. 

Yours sincerely 

John Briton  

Legal Services Commissioner
John Briton

Legal Services Commissioner
 

 


 Dr Michael Casey
PRIVATE SECRETARY TO CARDINAL PELL
 

My email to these liars’ solicitors Thynne & MACARTNEY representing the Qld St Vincent de Paul these are the same solicitors trying to retrieve the collective amount of $324 million given away illegally to Ozcare of donated money from generations of Queenslanders for the poor.    
From:           Judith Tierney 

Date:            Saturday, 24 June 2006 9:59 am

To:                Shane Donovan  sdonovan@thymac.com.au 
Subject:        fools rush in

24 June 2006

Donovan I am still waiting for my legal right to defend myself against your personal allegations you made about my character and the allegations you office mates made about me.  

If you do not cooperate I will take you personally and your office mates to the European courts as I have been advised by them I have the right to do as I have British passport.

Respond now you liar.

I am a proper man that does not need to hide behind anything like you and Maher.

Donovan I am asking you again and I will keep on asking you!!!!!!!!! 

You are not getting away with that nonsense with me I will again remind you!

Do you expect me to believe just because you are a gang of foolish solicitors - you are all in a special position - to use smart arse malicious lies in your letters? 

Stating I (despite request) never showed some invisible man my license and now you do not want to play any more. 

 

Well Digbey I have been advised to demand from you the name of the person you publicly stated requested of me (despite request) to show my professional license too. 

Because you are a [solicitor I assume] when things that I have in progress now eventuate your arse won't touch the ground. 

See you smart arse's usual get away with intimidating lies on what people perceive as legal documents--- with me I am used too giving up incompetent corrupt barristers.

Where I come from Liverpool England we hate bent cops- politicians - and bent smart arse solicitors. 

Donovan you tell lies on solicitor’s letters especially too me have you no conscious?

We are helping kids with no arse in their shorts - no clothes - not you or your colleagues give a ---- about them. All thinking you all are so important like Rumpole!

 My wife was helping kids that are schizophrenics in Vinnies Gym for four unpaid years with our son.                                

She was used up by this very very affluent Catholic charity without a ceo's wage for ten years.   

You see they still think they have a chance of getting the collectively now $324 million +++ back. 

Well Bishop Foley thinks differently. So you are getting paid for fighting two parties of the same religion secretly controlled by the same man how can he lose. 

It is only kids with no arse in their shorts lose out.

she [my wife] begged her leader of her faith Bishop James Foley for help while our son was having a tumour removed from his brain she is my official carer and you people tried too break her spirit with your lies. 

The dog of a man that you are covering for is using money from the poor donations to defend his weak persona he was asked by one of Vinnies gym instructors what are the mentally ill to be told when they turn up to use the gym because you weak bastard will be sitting in comfort in Brisbane by then- his answer 

“Life’s tough”! 

 If he had to pay for his defence himself do you think I would be writing this letter? 

We understand Ozcare bought a building in Port Douglas from the Catholic Church.

The same Catholic Church that have you clowns trying too capture $324 million +++ of donated money for the poor like Turners [partner] sign a gagging order and St Vincent de Paul will gift my property to Gumba Gumba.
I have all your documents sent around the world on www. 

Some saying the equipment is not our's but if we sign a gagging order the very affluent St Vincent de Paul will gift our Cairns community property to Gumba Gumba.

You are lying and you know I know you are lying just who do you think you are?

You are so smart sending lies about me well all you dishonest briefs are not going too get away with it. 

Hiding like Maher CEO Bullier of women

And too think the poor and disadvantaged in far north Queensland and Cairns having you incompetent fools getting paid from money donated for the poor to retrieve collectively $324 million +++ that this affluent SVDP charlatans give away illegally.

I will give you another challenge you think you are so smart how about meeting me 

(any-where) in a boxing ring so I could legally give you your arse on a plate and prove you are a liar. 

You should not be allowed in a law office you tell lies repeat you tell lies. 

Now do what I asked of your weak mate Maher if you are not a liar like Maher who publicly stated he sent four registered letters to us here in Cairns stated I king hit a child—

SUE ME YOU LIAR OR BETTER STILL FIGHT ME LIKE A MAN FOR HONOUR.

This is all on www.

 Send me the name of the invisible man

Justice Kirby has a unique relationship with the Catholic Church as I now have.  

And is following all this crap from you lot and the bent svdp.  

I have been advised I can subpoena all your lying documents when I am ready.

So clever arse whether you answer me or do not answer me I cannot lose either way.             

As I have numerous people that after been sent copies and recorded all of them from all you different solicitors or clerks - the defamatory ones - outright stupid one's - nasty one's - and last but not least lying one's - have guaranteed us they will discredit all of you.

Donovan you lied about a Scouse [that's me you most properly will have too look it up] helping kids and the mentally ill and Scousers dislike weak bent men. 

Your move

 

jjls@bigpond

 

I have the governor on my side now so put up or shut up you are gone.



Sid Brischetto was appalled at the behaviour of Qld Society officials as Sid makes it clearly obvious good governance, accountability and transparency are certainly not considered as a sense of duty by this highly unethical, arrogant and publicly deceptive Society.  
Sid Brischetto received lots of abuse when he tried to expose the wrongdoing of the secret Society of lay people.
But Sid my wife Judith Tierney and me were totally ostracized after trying to expose the total lack of good governance, accountability and especially the total lack transparency by this Society to the its donors like me, the public, and the poor it perpetrates to look after.                           Despicable behaviour to its donors like myself and the poor! 


(a) Neither the Society nor Mr Maher are prepared to provide your client with any absolute a “assurance” that any allegations of misconduct levelled against him will not be repeated.



From: "Isidoro Brischetto" <brischetto@bigpofWi.com>

To: <tom.barry@svdp-qld.org.au>; "Tom Kelly" <tom.kelly@grainco.com.au>; "Ron Beauchamp (E​mail)" <sth.pres.dc@svdp-qld.org.au>; "Peter Richards (E-mail)..<gcc.prichards.dc@svdp​qld.org.au>; "Mike McKeown" <mike.mckeown@svdp-qld.org.au>; '"Michael McKeown'" <diopres@onthenet.com.au>; "Michael Kuilboer (E-mail)..<west.pres.dc@svdp-qld.org.au>; "Maurie Kelly (E-mail)" <mjk@giLcom.au>; "Kathryn Hester (E-mail)" <kathryn@phoiberg.com.au>; "Judy Tierney (E-mail)..<jjls@bigpond.com>; "John Wiener (E​mail)" <wienerj@bigpond.com>; "John McCulloch (E-mail)..<john.mcculloch@svdp-qld.org.au>; "Joan McGrath (E-mail)" <joan.mcgrath@svdp-qld.org.au>; "Greg Harris (E-mail)" <state.vp.harris@svdp-qld.org.au>; "Father Morgan Batt (E-mail)" <MORGANBATT@bigpond.com>; "Annette Donnelly (E-mail)..<nth.pres.dc@svdp-qld.org.au>

Sent:
Thursday, 16 January 2003 4:51

Subject: PLEA TO STATE COUNCIL MEMBERS

Dear All

In my email to you of 12/01/03 I tendered my resignation from the position of chairman of the Qld Rule Review Committee.


  By now you should have received formal notification from the State President, that I no longer represent the T'ville Diocesan Council and therefore I am no longer a member of State Council.

I resigned from the position of T'ville diocesan president ahead of my full term (end of April 2003), as a result of a < MEDIATION? > meeting between the T'ville diocesan council and the T'ville regional council held in T'ville on 11/01/03, and chaired by National President John Moore and State President Michael Mckeown as mediators. As an advocate of good governance, accountability and transparency at State council meetings during my term on the Council, starting with state council members, to ensure that the good name of the Society of St Vincent de Paul could be upheld at all times and withstand total public scrutiny, I wish to fully endorse the sentiments of frustration expressed by John Wiener in his email of 13 January 2003 to all State Council members. I do hope that State Council, for the sake of the future of the Society, will have the moral fortitude to take positive action, and not merely make ineffective verbal/ written statements, to guide the society in Qld with full transparency and honesty, for the benefit of the needy as is required under the Rule and as a witness to the pledge the Society gives to its Benefactors when we ask and / or accept their gifts on behalf of the needy.  

Yours in Christ

Sid Brischetto  

From:           jjls@bigpond.com
To:                Peter Maher 

Sent:            Friday, August 03, 2007 12:46 PM

Subject:      ceo

How do you look in a mirror or hold your so - called Christian head up you are a conceited egotistical hypocrite fooling others but not me. We a group of proper Catholics in Cairns have opened 

"The STABLE FNQ" a not to profit and we need my equipment that you and McAuliffe stole we need this equipment to help the disadvantaged and mentally ill and street kids of Cairns.
I know McAuliffe may not have told you ceo because he is a pathological liar himself but some of the equipment you sanctioned to be stolen by McAuliffe belongs to a department here in Cairns. 
And they are not aware you ceo have it stored rotting in sea containers when the time is right we will inform this department as to who has this equipment then I will like you to try and worm you way out of this as you have done with your SECRET RESPONSE to Mr Smart Philj.Smart@disability.qld.gov.au.                  
 

I spent two and a half hours with Bishop James Foley.

McAuliffe and your crew could not get to see him for a few seconds - hence the verbal abuse behind Bishop James Foley's back from McAuliffe witnessed by a proper Catholic my wife Judith Tierney.

 

What you and McAuliffe never knew is the relationship Judith had and still has with her dear FRIEND Bishop James and the contacts I have with the Catholic Church in Liverpool ENGLAND.

Judith and me have made it perfectly clear to Cairns Catholic Bishop James Foley.

Regarding the arrangement Bishop James Foley tried to make with that pious sanctimonious hypocritical McAuliffe regarding my property still getting paid for by money donated for the poor - and left ROTTING IN SHIP CONTAINERS. 

Just like you paid for them lawyers you used, from the poor money.

I personally have made it very clear to John Howard and Independents politicians’ world wide via my contacts as to how the real Maher ceo of the Society thinks and manipulates and uses weaker individuals to enhance his ego. 

THE SOCIETY IS A VOLUNTARY ORGANISATION FOR TAX CONCESSIONS AND HAS TO BE SEEN AS BEING RUN BY VOLUNTEERS NOT PAID BULLYS.

Be it via government grants or just you and McAuliffe condoning that the Society's Cairns administrator Maree Fell refuses to let ANYONE see ANY FINANCIAL DOCUMENTS IN HER POSSESSION we both know why just like her colleague on the Gold Coast I have used as an example to all and sundry. 

The RULE states ALL MEMBERS CAN SEE ANY FINANCIAL DOCUMENTS yet Maree Fell keeps them hidden what do you as a ceo think and where is the money getting sifted off to now?

 

I mean copies of that specific memorandum where $130 Million dollars was illegally given away to Ozcare - reported by The Australian Newspaper via Jack Williams - remember you lied by saying it was a unanimous decision by the Society's Qld State council [and then as everyone in the world via the web knows] Michael John Reidy pulled you up and corrected you confirming you are a liar by saying it was not unanimous. Many of the Cardinals have all the evidence confirming you are a liar.                                      

If you disagree with me calling you a bare faced liar SUE ME you dog of a man.

 You allowed Francine Kubanek to be bullied to the point of resigning by St Vincent de Paul Society expert bully Maree Fell and left her to acquire no grant under $40,000. 

Your claim to fame is the AWARDED BEST GRANT COLLECTOR why did you not get these grants if you are so smart and let Francine continue helping abused kids instead of her resigning after going to Brisbane to seek help from you - she told everyone here in Cairns that all you was interested was MONEY MONEY not that kids mental welfare. 


 


A Catholic Society ceo sending a conditional SECRET RESPONSE to Mr Smart we all wonder why I had to go to the Freedom of Information department Philj.Smart@disability.qld.gov.au.
 

I hope You - and that pious sanctimonious hypocritical pathological liar McAuliffe and not to forget expert bully Maree Fell secret financial dealer and forger of the famed St Vincent de Paul Society now realise I will keep going after you all till either you sue me or the other so - called Catholic members of this secret Society get rid of you, McAuliffe, and Fell before the police will eventually have to do.

What I would give to bump into you ceo - Maher accidentally I would love to teach you about KING HITS.  

Is the Forger that demanded an elderly volunteer forge her name Fell name on a work document this was in front of witnesses imagine how often this is still going on.
 

JAMES VICTOR TIERNEY

 

ENGLISH CATHOLIC BY BIRTH AND BY NATURE 



To: Philj.Smart@disability.qld.gov.au                    

Judy Tierney

jjls@bigpond.com

It was as an appointed St Vincent de Paul Qld State Vice President that I witnessed this disgusting behaviour of these officials.
 

It was as an appointed Qld St Vincent de Paul State Vice President that the independent GYM reviewer Hogan a friend of St Vincent de Paul CEO Maher, stated to me that one of the reasons Maher closed the gym was my husband "got up to many noses” and I hope you people are not accusing me of lying.
 

It was as an appointed Qld St Vincent de Paul State Vice President that I sat in a four hour tele-conference wasting my time listening to Jack Williams retired barrister and life long member of the society, with him stating to the Qld council members that if they did not start legal proceeding to retrieve $130 million dollars given away illegally he would make this public and so he did with the help of the Australian newspaper.
I have a copy of this memorandum!

It was as an appointed Qld St Vincent de Paul State Vice President that I can prove the society CEO Maher lied again when he made it public that it was a unanimous decision made by the all members of the Qld state council it was not an unanimous decision at all.
It was as an appointed Qld St Vincent de Paul State Vice President that I was with my husband when he taped the interview with Qld Inspector Swan and Qld detective Sheridan Heaton.
 

It was as an appointed Qld St Vincent de Paul State Vice President that I witnessed the Cairns society's Maree Fell harass and bully Francine Kubanek youth coordinator, Rhonda Wallace.
 

It was as an appointed Qld St Vincent de Paul State Vice President that I witnessed with others, Maree Fell harass a very elderly lady volunteer demanding this lady to forge Maree Fells signature.
 

It was as an appointed Qld St Vincent de Paul State Vice President that I reported huge amounts of stealing from donated goods to Qld St Vincent de Paul’s State President Michael McKeown.
 

It was as an appointed Qld St Vincent de Paul State Vice President that Michael McKeown told me CEO Maher had sent registered letters to my husband banning him from Vinnies Gym because CEO Maher stated publicly in front of witnesses that my husband KING HIT A CHILD.
 

It was as an appointed Qld St Vincent de Paul State Vice President that Hogan gym reviewer friend of CEO Maher confirmed with me that CEO Maher stated he HAD sent my husband registered letters that have still not arrived.
 

It was as an appointed Qld St Vincent de Paul State Vice President that I asked Maree Fell to stop allowing sealed food packages being opened and put into plastic bags with volunteers bare hands then handed out to the public.
 

It was as an appointed Qld St Vincent de Paul State Vice President that I escorted Rhonda Wallace that was bullied by Maree Fell so much to Qld Work Place Health & Safety department and to the anti-discrimination department.
 It was as an appointed Qld St Vincent de Paul State Vice President I went with my husband and Rhonda Wallace to meet with Qld Work Place Health & Safety department Steve Lamb. 
 
It was as an appointed Qld St Vincent de Paul State Vice President that I sent registered documents to the Director of Qld Work Place Health & Safety department again with no response.
But more importantly I met with my friend Cairns Catholic Bishop James Foley that confirmed all my husbands donated equipment is still my husband's. 
St Vincent de Paul society's FNQ president McAuliffe is still paying for my husbands donated equipment but also some Cairns community’s member’s personal belongings that McAuliffe refuses to give back even after Qld police minister Spence knowing this is so.
 

While with Bishop James Foley I told him the real reason the society closed Vinnies Gym was my husband and three Vinnies Gym instructors informed our Prime Minister John Howard of harassment from society's official to falsify indigenous numbers to gain government grants, and my husband sent society's CEO Maher emails informing him of the amount of stealing bulling harassment 
 
It was as an appointed Qld St Vincent de Paul State Vice President when International President General José Ramón Diaz-Torremocha all from the TV local news                                  [I have the video] ask my husband to take his project overseas in poor countries for the society. 
That I witnessed the mentally ill being abused by St Vincent de Paul officials also in my appointed position as a St Vincent de Paul Qld State Vice President.
We are women that were bullied to the point of suicide, harassed daily, lied to, insulted. 
As a Professional Director of Psychiatric Hospitals having spent most of my life caring for men with psychiatric problems, believing that if I ever needed help Australian men would help me.
How wrong can one be?
I was brought up to believe Australian men cared for their women again how wrong can one be?
I am totally disgusted that you men could be so weak, so uncaring so callus and knowing all through this charade that you had no intention of helping us.
We will show you what real men will do for us.
 

A totally disgusted 
Judy Tierney 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Copy to Mr Phil Smart Philj.Smart@disability.qld.gov.  
From: Judith Tierney 

To: Philj.Smart@disability.qld.gov.au 

Sent: Monday, February 05, 2007 2:36 PM

Subject: Explain

 I DO NOT WANT A RESPONSE FROM ANY ONE BUT YOU PLEASE.
 

Dear Mr Smart,
I was expecting a total blank from you and your colleagues on some issues I have raised.
I was expecting some explanation - but for you to say you have nothing to do with any of the issues raised, my wife and brother and me find this response APPALLING!!!!!
 I have given a copy of the response I received today the 5 th FEB 2007 from                    Lilian Pacey manager to my brother as he left for Liverpool England this morning. 
The response I received today is illegible to myself, Judith my carer, and my brother Terry.
Could your office please put your conclusions in a manner that we will all understand because after reading this letter we do not have a clue as to what it is saying or what your conclusions are - only that YOUR OFFICE is letting this so-called Catholic charity walk. 
 

And only their WORD or comments are important to you - and our words have no validity.
Your office is letting WPH&S walk.
In fact you are letting everyone walk.
 

Why could you not have the manners to tell us from the very beginning you and 

Mr Boyle had no intention of helping us victims of St Vincent de Paul WHY?
 

I would like you to provide me clear instructions for my carer not for me - to contact all the departments you say you are not responsible for.
I have been asked to ask you how do we contact WPH&S regarding the bullying if the department does not respond to us and is unaccountable to any one.
 

The ombudsman's office has already told my carer it will do nothing for us victims.
 

Mr Smart you raised all our hopes that there was some justice when in reality you have been just playing games with us as if we were fools.

Just like the victim in Palm Island.
Can you please tell me what do I do now after being slandered by their CEO?
What do I do with assistance because my CARER had a nervous breakdown caused by these officials of this charity?
What do the women bullied to the extent of suicide do now and what department do they ask for aid?
I will never let these bullys of WOMEN WALK so tell me who has the responsibility over all the issues 

WE HAVE RAISED SIR?
 

JAMES VICTOR TIERNEY
From:            jjls@bigpond.com

Date:             Wednesday, 15 August 2007 7:26 AM Friday, August 03, 2007 12:46 PM

To:                chancery@ado.syd.catholic.org.au <chancery@ado.syd.catholic.org.au>    

Subject:      Stop this behaviour   
Jim Tierney
46 Oleander Street
Holloways Beach
Qld 4878
Cairns
jjls@bigpond.com
 

Your Eminence,
 

I have been advised to ask for your help by Cairns Bishop James Foley.
The officials here in Qld belonging to St Vincent de Paul Society have held Bishop James Foley in utter contempt. 
My wife and me find this very disturbing because all Cairns Bishop James Foley wants to do is protect our Catholic Church's name. 
The behaviour and contempt of these Society officials here in QLD is giving everyone reason to call our Church maybe your intervention will stop a world wide scandal.
If no one contains these officials using Catholism to aid there personal gains yet showing contempt towards the Church dear Bishop James Foley, and every other Catholic that does not belong to their Society we feel it could only be Your Eminence that may able to contain their continual appalling actions, we certainly hope you realise the seriousness of you intervention. 
 

Judith & James Tierney


 

-------------------------------------------------------------
COPY FROM THE-THE AUSTRALIAN   26 May, 2005

Vinnies’ assets fear

Michael McKinnon 

St Vincent de Paul’s Queensland branch is said to have illegally handed over more than $130 million in assets to a private company outside the charity's control.

The society is seeking legal advice after retired barrister Jack Williams, a St Vincent de Paul's MEMBER, questioned the legality of the 1996 deal to transfer the assets.

Society members were told at the time that putting its hostels, aged-care facilities and respite centres into a separate company would enable it to meet demands for "greater professionalism in terms of accountability, efficiency and proper management".

The new body, St Vincent’s community services, was registered in January 1996. Its name was changed to Ozcare on July I, 2003. Corporate documents show 0zcare had net assets of $118 million, cash reserves of $24 million and retained profits of $52 million June 30 last year.

The society told the Australian yesterday it was not aware of any funds that had been returned to the main body.

MR WILLIAMS CALLED ON OZCARE TO RETURN ALL CASH TO THE SOCIETY "these assets were donated by generations of Queenslanders for charity, not to be held in some effectively private com​pany with absolutely no links to the society," he said "the transfer of assets in 1996 was definitely against the constitution of the society and is therefore illegal- all of those assets and cash should be returned."

Brother Bill McMahon, for​mer head of the society in the northern territory, said he HAD WARNED the society's national council after the 1996 deal that the TRANSFER HAD OCCURRED OUTSIDE THE POWERS OF THE STATE COUNCIL.

St Vincent de Paul society Queensland president Michael McKeown said the issues raised by Mr Williams were of "great concern" to the branch.

"It has been referred to the society's legal advisers who have been instructed to review this situation very carefully," he said. "in this process, there will be issues that will be taken up with Ozcare and until those issues are pursued and raised with Ozcare it is inappropri​ate to make further comment at this particular time." an Ozcare spokesman said it was surprised by the allega​tions and unaware of any illegality about the transfer of assets. 
Ozcare chief executive Brian Lenz said he bad re​ferred the issue to solicitors. 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------
Then there is the subject of property worth many thousands of dollars belonging to myself and also to citizens of Cairns held by another Catholic Far North St Vincent de Paul official McAuliffe. 

McAuliffe is paying for my thousands of dollars of equipment to be stored from money donated by Queenslanders for the poor. 

I have been informed on numerous occasions by Bishop James Foley that the equipment stolen by McAuliffe belongs to me so I can continue helping the disadvantaged and poor in Cairns since we set up The Stable FNQ, in the same way as I did with my setting up of Vinnies Gym. 
----------------------------------------------------------
 
From:       Judith Tierney                
Date:          Thursday, 8 March 2007 8:38 PM
To:           patriciacj@bigpond.com.au 
Subject:   Make them tell the truth
fnq.pres.dc@svdp-qld.org.au
McAuliffe's email
 

Trish 
pass on to Veronica the Bishop told me tonight that 
St Vincent de Paul's McAuliffe is selling all the kitchen and other stuff she donated to the gym in two weeks. 
That is if it has not already been pinched by one of these thieves - 
Tell her they have said publicly she or the ALH group did not donate anything period.
 

Judy told Dean Lock that Veronica's group donated lots of things that are missing.
 

The reason is that the ceo peter maher lied to Dean lock owner of the building that housed Vinnies Gym - maher told Dean lock that he personally through the society bought the kitchen and white goods and all the other stuff the ALH group gave to the gym.
 

This was in response to Dean Lock asking maher where all the equipment was if he paid for it as it was not in the building after the gym closed. 
 

I will give you McAuliffe's email so Veronica can tell these thieves and liars to return the stuff that was donated to the gym to her or the group- especially after peter maher lied to Dean Lock. 
 

Dean Lock complained to maher so maher thinking no one would find out told Dean Lock to stop complaining as he did well out of the society with him buying all the gear the ALH group donated.
 

Trish tell her not to let these thieves and women bullys walk, they will not expect
the ALH group or Veronica to know about their deceit.
 

 

JIM
 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
COPY

From:                  jjls@bigpond.com

Date:                   Friday, 7 April 2006 4:56 PM

To:                      police@ministerial.old.gov.au 

Subject:

Dear Minister Judy Spence MP

SO now QLD branch of SVDP wants to gift our equipment to an indigenous group. 
They realise we are never ever going to stop telling the appropriate people about their despicable behaviour. 

Imagine the headlines they would get in the local press. 

“SVDP GIFTS AN INDIGENOUS GROUP A WHOLE FITNESS CENTRE”. 
In the signing of gagging orders SVDP walk- Sorry this group are not walking? 
e they will do nothing. 

If these SVDP people who are ONLY THE CUSTODIANS of donated money are allowed to give away $130 million to Ozcare illegally and know they are accountable to no one. 
Abuse people enough for them to consider suicide, slander people, harass people then it is time I did what no one else will and that is make them accountable to the Australian people.

Below is a copy of a letter I sent to The Honourable Justice Michael Kirby AC CMG.

 I Knew you would let them walk I just gave you the benefit of the doubt.
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 

Vinnies' Catholic bias put on trial
Michael McKenna
09apr07

THE ruling Catholic leadership of the St Vincent de Paul Society faces trial over alleged religious discrimination after telling one of its leaders to convert or resign as an office-holder.

The welfare organisation, founded in Paris in 1833, may be forced to change its constitution in Australia because of the looming case in Queensland's Anti-Discrimination Tribunal, brought by former volunteer and local area president Linda Walsh, a Presbyterian. 

Ms Walsh was a leading light in the organisation for more than six years, working full-time - as one of the 5000 non-Catholics in the society's 8000-strong volunteer force in Queensland - with refugees and migrants, and holding the elected position of president of three local conferences, or area groups, in Brisbane. 

But in 2004, despite being previously open about her religious status, the State Council of the society allegedly informed her that her "non-Catholic" status had become a "point of contention for some members" of the organisation. 

Ms Walsh said she was then advised she had three options: to become a Catholic, resign her elected position and remain with the society only as a member, or leave the society. 

She has not worked with the organisation since. Instead, the mother of four launched legal action against the society, seeking financial damages for pain and suffering, and changes to the worldwide constitution banning non-Catholics from leadership positions except in extreme cases. 

The society last week lost its bid to have the action thrown out on the grounds it was "frivolous and trivial" and that the ban is exempt from Australia's anti-discrimination laws because it constituted a "genuine occupational requirement". 

In its plea to the Anti-Discrimination Tribunal, the society said a worldwide review of its constitution in 2003 had stated that the "Catholic beliefs and ethos" of the organisation must be preserved. 

The society's state president, John Campbell, said the organisation welcomed volunteers and staff from "all walks of life" and that assistance was provided to anyone in need. 

"But presidents, vice-presidents and spiritual advisers must be Catholic to maintain the ethos of the society," he said. 

"The society is an international Catholic organisation that consists of many people who volunteer their time to do good works. Some do this to deepen their Catholic faith in a practical way, while others simply want to make a real difference in their community." 

Ms Walsh's solicitor, Rob Stevenson of Nathan Lawyers, said there was no reason why his client should be excluded from leadership positions with St Vincent de Paul. 

"She was working full-time for the society, doing good work and holding significant positions," he said. 

"It was no secret she was not a Catholic - she had made it known when she began volunteering and before she was elected to these positions, and no one objected."
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

STRESS: Volunteer Linda Walsh
Damages claims against Vinnies
 A WOMAN who says the St Vincent de Paul Society discriminated against her because she was not Catholic is seeking damages for stress and humiliation.

Linda Walsh volunteered with the Catholic lay society for 6 ½ years and was voted into important positions, including president of several conferences.

In her claim before the Anti-Discrimination Commission, the Brisbane woman, 51, says that in most of that time it was not an issue that she was not a Catholic. ​

But in January 2004 she was told that her being a non-Catholic had become a contention. 

She was given three choices – become a Catholic, resign her conference president’s position and remain a member or leave the society.

She is claiming dis-crimination on the basis of religious belief and activity and has won the first round in her case.

Last month, the Anti-Discrimination Tri-bunal rejected an application by the Queensland branch of the society to have the case thrown out. It will now get go to a tribunal hearing.

                                                                                                                -KAY DIBBEN

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
RHONDA WALLACE   COPY                        

Dear Sir/Madam,

I was employed as a Depot manager for the Society of St Vincent de Paul for a number of years.                                                         

 I resigned from this position in May 2004 because the following reasons.

I was consistently harassed by the administrator Mrs Maree Fell over issues I had no control over.                                             

The normal procedure was for, and had been for many years, that the depot manager would take home the depot vehicle in order to pick up volunteers and donations if need be, while travelling to or from work. With no reason or explanation Mrs Fell contacted me at work to inform me that I would no longer be allowed to drive the vehicle home. Rumours were began and circulated among other staff members and volunteers. These rumours were concerning my sexuality, and so I should not be working for the catholic society. I took legal advice and a letter was sent to one person who I knew to be involved in these matters. However it did not stop. 

Mrs Fell would fail to give me enough notice of pending meetings or time to compose a report for a certain meeting, and then embarrass me by making remarks about these issues in front of other staff and volunteers. 

Eventually I refused to attend meeting with Mrs Fell or the Diocesan President Marc King without my union rep being present. One of the volunteers signed and had witnessed a Statutory Declaration stating he had witnessed two staff members speaking about this issue and then repeating it to a volunteer; this was given to the administrator. 

I attempted to have this matter dealt with by the Diocesan President Marc King, with no response. 

I had several days off work because of stress, twice I went to the hospital as a result of blood pressure. 

This constant intimidation and harassment eventually reduced me to such a desperate state, that I very seriously considered suicide. I was so depressed that I purchased the hose pipe and tape in order to kill myself in my car. I had also saved up sleeping tablets that had been prescribed to me. 

At about this time I had found another job, and so handed in my resignation to the Diocesan President, he asked me to reconsider and prayed over me, which I did but when I returned the next day the administrator said it was too late my resignation was accepted. This was said to me in an intimidating way. 

To my knowledge the Statutory Declaration and my attempts to address these issues were never taken any further than the Administrators office. It is only now that I am able to tell my friends of my contemplated suicide, and feel mentally able to address these issues. 

A friend of mine has recently told me that the Diocesan President Marc King, had said to him that he wished I would leave, as he didn’t want me in this job. This statement was made well before my resignation. 

I have copies of letters of support from volunteers, union rep. and the Solicitors letter. 

I kept a record of all these issues on a day to day basis. 

Yours truly, 

RHONDA WALLACE

 

------------------------------
These men allowed a young girl bullied to the point of resigning - a depot women contemplated suicide because smart arse clowns said because she is a lesbian should not work for the Catholic St Vincent de Paul Society - come on - come on - these victims have kissed goodbye to Australian Egalitarnism and the notion of “a fair-go for all” and “the clever country”

Cairns St Vincent de Paul emergency relieve volunteers opening sealed breakfast cereal boxes with bare hands reaching into the now opened boxes and bringing out maybe 3 / 4 cereal biscuits depending on what mood these charlatans are in then putting them into any handy  plastic bag then handed out to the people. 

 Judith Elizabeth Tierney when holding the official rank of Qld St Vincent de Paul State Vice president approached St Vincent de Paul Cairns administrator Mrs. Maree Fell and the Man that prays over his victims Mark King and demanded they consider the victims dignity and stop their actions now!  This was at the time before Mrs Fell and Mr King had a fall out over who would be blamed about thousands of dollars spent on a rented building [or stolen allegedly by King by Maree Fell.

She was told by Maree Fell to mind her own business as it had nothing to do with her because she was a Qld State president. 

Judith rang St Vincent de Paul Brisbane head office informing on the Cairns emergency relieve system in place - but more importantly to cover herself  in case any of the community was poisoned.                                                                                          
Eventually this system of dealing with the hungry was stopped.        
Judith Tierney has stated the society has a grievance policy, which should in fact have dealt with the issues.   

( Because of women complaining and nothing again done about these complaints a number of extremely important official complaint reports where handed to Maree Fell at Cairns office regarding St Vincent de Paul Work Place Health & Safety representative Peter O’Shaughnessy these reports never surfaced!       
They were complaints that every time Peter O’Shaughnessy was in front of women he would deliberately maul his genitals, or hold and rub his balls as it has been described.                               
Qld St Vincent de Paul state vice president Judith Elizabeth Tierney told him to stop doing it when he did it in front of her.                         
Rhonda Wallace reported this obscene behaviour to Marc King.           
This unreported obscene act was deliberately hidden from the police.
Rhonda Wallace has been slandered by St Vincent de Paul Cairns Work Place Health & Safety representative Peter O’Shaughnessy who deliberately mauls his genitals, or holds and rub his balls, in front of her. (                                                                                                                                                                            
I personally witnessed the appalling behaviour of Maree Fell towards Francine Kubanek while I was with Francine in her Society office making final arrangements for the Anti-Rape classes we had arranged with St Monica’s college. 
97 students had indicated they wished to participate in my programme. 

Francine, also trying to follow the correct procedure, put in writing a detailed account of her treatment by Maree Fell, and presented it to her next higher authority, Mcauliffe; he read the now official document and returned it to her.  Again no action taken by this hypocrite that stood there and watched a young lady be totally destroyed by Maree Fell and did nothing! 

The Society has more of my property in Mareebra and Ravenshoe and Logan city but tried to fool the public that Cairns was a one off project.                       
----------------------------------------- 

This is my email to QLD State President Michael Mckeown. Friday, September 09, 2005 8:42 am 
----- original message ----- COPY
From: jjls@bigpond.com 

To: Carolyn.sauvage@svdp-qld.org.au 

Date: Friday, September 09, 2005 8:42 am

Subject: Attention state president Michael Mckeown. Dignity. 

Michael I know you could not care less.
But just for the sake of my honour and so that you can never say you have not been told-my wife Jude you’re once representative here in Cairns is extremely ill and I mean extremely. She has tried numerous times to ring you but it seems all phones in Brisbane do not reach Cairns anymore. 

A psychiatrist who fortunately is a good friend of both of us is supervising her.
She genuinely thought you would help her when help was needed, your lack of support has destroyed her faith and for that i hope you are proud.

I do not really expect a response, as I am sure you will follow the SVDP way of ignoring a problem in the eventuality it will just go away.

I also hope you remember why Jude and I met with you and Mr. Barry in Brisbane.

But I assure you and your CEO I most certainly will not go away even if I have to take up the charitable offer from my friend a true man of God and a barrister in Liverpool to visit me to help clear my name. As it seems to me solicitors in Australia just get ignored.                                         
You where welcomed in my home whenever you where in Cairns and you just turned your back on Jude. 

What makes it even harder to understand is when I first met you I asked you if you were in anyone’s pocket? Your answer was “I am my own man”. 

As for me like Jesus Christ you and your ceo have tried to crucify me, humiliated me to an extent I hope you never have to feel. You never even asked me what the conversation was about in the gym with Maree Fell and the president but everyone shortly will know. 

I am going to ask you as the State President an alleged man of God to make your CEO send the clearly defined information requested by my solicitor to him. So I can conclude the process to clear my Catholic name. 

Ending on one last appeal could you return my book you have been asked to return on numerous occasions.    
 

 

James Victor Tierney
------------------------------------------
FROM PSYCHIATRIST DOCTOR JEFF TAYLOR                                              COPY
----- Original Message -----

From:         Chris & Jeff Taylor

To:            Jimmy & Judy Tierney

Sent:         Saturday, September 10, 2005 11:27 PM

Subject:     Keeping In Touch

Hi Judy, 
Are you getting any assistance up there in Cairns?  In relation to the matters aired in our last conversation, I would like to have a yarn with you over the phone again soon
Regards, 

Jeff Taylor

--------------------------------------------------------
----- Original Message ----- COPY
From:               jjls@bigpond.com 

To:                   ombudsman@ombudsman.qld.gov.au 

Sent:               Monday, December 12, 2005 11:32 AM

Subject:          Complaint

MY name is Judy Tierney
46 Oleander Street
Holloways Beach
Qld 4878
Email jjls@bigpond.com
Ph.0740550767
 

I sent a complaint regarding the charity of S.V.D.P. QLD branch.

I have had no reply from anyone.

I do not even know if you received my information.

Can some one please at least answer me?

Judy Tierney 

------------------------------
 

JUDY TIERNEY STATES                                    COPY
After the opening of Vinnies Gym in Cairns, several other areas expressed interest in this project; one in particular was the township of Ravenshoe.  After much discussion with the members of the Cairns Diocesan council land and St Vincent de Paul conference members of the Tablelands, a proposal was agreed on. This agreement was for an extra building to be constructed directly behind the St Vincent de Paul store on land belonging to the Society in Ravenshoe. 

Jim Tierney was asked to provide the expertise needed to cover all requirements of a Fitness Centre. With the input of Jim, a plan was drafted, and I as the then Diocesan President presented this proposal and plan to the sitting of the Queensland State council. 

The State council agreed to make funds to the value of $100,000 available as required in order to proceed.                                            
With this knowledge Jim went ahead and paid to have a boxing ring made. 
This was one thing the local youth had requested), he also bought a Multi exercise pin-weight unit. 
The required approval at town council level was obtained; approval again from the Diocesan council and the local community of Ravenshoe was also obtained. The building commenced and accounts were sent to the Diocesan office. When the council was informed that the building was almost complete myself and Marc King travelled to Ravenshoe. 

The building that we saw had no resemblance in common with the plans that had been submitted and subsequently approved; it did not now meet town-planning guidelines. When the local conference members were asked to explain, they said they had changed their minds about it being a Fitness Centre and now wanted it called an Activities centre. The reason given for this change of mind was  
“We don’t want that pommie bastard coming up here to tell us what to do”. 
 

This was all reported to the State council, and as far as I know the project was halted. My understanding is now the building is used for storage. 
 

Judy Tierney  
-----------------------------------
From:    jjls@bigpond.com                COPY

Date:      Monday, 18 June 2007 2:32 PM
To:          Horton.GlennA@police.qld.gov.au 

Subject:?

Dear Superintendent Glenn Horton,  
I received this today what does it mean?
Is this some form of threat to silence me because if it is it will not.
I am still waiting for a response regarding the advice my wife and me were given from Qld police inspector Ian Swan and comments made to us by Detective Sheridan Heaton.
I hope someone is looking into this on my wife's and my behalf.
All we have done is help the poor and this is how we are treated.
 

Yours Sincerely 
 

Jim Tierney
 jjls@bigpond.com
----------------------------------------------------
From:    Selwyn Johnston ind@gil.com.au  FAR NORTH QUEENSLAND INDEPENDENT               

Date:      Monday, 18 June 2007 11:04 AM                 

To:         jjls@bigpond.com                                    

 Subject: Re: independent are our last hope!
Selwyn Johnson ind@gil.com.au
Hi Jim,

Thank you for your e-mail, and may I say from the outset, if just 50% of what has occurred in your series of e-mail is correct, this is certainly a sad indictment of an organisation which professes to be Christian oriented.

May I suggest that you document these incidents in sequential date order, as it took me almost an hour to read your lengthy e-mail by having to jump between e-mails in an effort to maintain continuity of the events.

Having done that, may I also suggest that you contact either ACA (Nine network), This Day Tonight (SEVEN network), 4 Corners  (ABC). I am unaware of a TEN network current affairs program but you may call them and check!

This is a horrendous account of real stories that can, will and have, affected the lives of genuine giving volunteers who are at the mercy of an apparent hierarchy obsessed with POWER... and fueled with taxpayer dollars!!!
As you have already correctly identified, the organisation in question and the party politicians who you have been in contact with have all told you to '... go to blazes, don't want to know about it' (my words not theirs)!

SO... go public, via TV! It certainly would make a great current affairs story!

If I can be of further assistance... just YELL.

Respectfully

Selwyn

--------------------------------------------------                                                 
From:          Caff.News@abc.net.au                    COPY
Date:            Thursday, 7 June 2007 1:17 PM

To:               jjls@bigpond.com 

Subject:       RE: HELP

 

 

Dear James Victor Tierney,

Thank you for your email. 
 

Your information has been passed to ABC editorial managers for their consideration, 
 

the ABC appreciates receiving your suggestion.

Thank you for your interest in the ABC.

Yours sincerely,
Kate Edwards
Audience Liaison Officer
ABC News and Current Affairs 
 swD07/21315
--------------------------------------------------------
email from the X QLD Society State Presient Tim O'Connor
 

 

From:     O'CONNOR, Timothy  Timothy.O'connor@correctiveservices.qld.gov.au

Date:     Wednesday, 18 April 2007 6:31 PM

To:         jjls@bigpond.com

Subject:  RE: I will not go away till bullys of women are exposed

 

 

HI Judy
 It is not a case that I have nothing to say but rather I have on involvement with the organisation or contact with anyone associated with that organisation as many of the people who have wronged you and Jimmy have done the same to me and I have no wish to have contact with them. On  a personal level I am struggling to cope with my youngest son who has significant mental health issues including severe depression and anxiety complicated by  suffering from Asperger syndrome. I think that you know  from your past professional background how demanding that can be on a family and trying to hold down a job. On  a personal level I injured back at work  and I now have a damaged back with ongoing pain and I also have a heart condition.
 

I wish you and Jimmy well for the future.
 regards 
 Tim
-----Original Message-----
From: Judith Tierney [mailto:jjls@bigpond.com] 
Sent: Monday, 16 April 2007 10:28 PM
To: O'CONNOR, Timothy 
Subject: I will not go away till bullys of women are exposed

Nothing to say to me Timothy?
 

 

jjls@bigpond.com
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 

This is an automatically generated email. Please do not reply to this email as this address is not monitored. If you have any problems with this service please contact the Web Administrator through the site feedback 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
15 July 2007
Dear Jim,
Last year you contacted me about charity bullying. For your information, my recent article "Tactics against bullying at work" is available on the web at http://www.uow.edu.au/arts/sts/bmartin/pubs/07bullying.html
Regards,
Brian
 

